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Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski 
Poznań, 12. - 13.11.2022

Najlepszy Zawodnik

Mężczyzn, 14 lat i starsi

1.  CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2605 3
2.  MAJCHRZAK Kacper 92 KS Warta Poznań 2494 3
3.  WIEKIERA Dawid 02 MKP ,,Wodnik 29'' Tychy 2474 3
4.  POLEWKA Tomasz 94 AZS AWF Katowice 2464 3
5.  SMOLIŃSKI Paweł 01 AZS AWF Katowice 2421 3
6.  POPRAWA Michał 94 AZS AWF Katowice 2407 3

JAŚKIEWICZ Adrian 02 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2407 3
8.  KAŁUSOWSKI Jan 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 2399 3
9.  ZUBIK Jan 03 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 2371 3

10.  CHOWANIEC Mateusz 03 AZS AWF Katowice 2355 3
11.  MASIUK Ksawery 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2352 3
12.  GRACIK Daniel 04 Sport Club Pardubice 2311 3
13.  FILIPIAK Mikołaj 06 KS Barrakuda Gdańsk 2290 3
14.  ZABOROWSKI Filip 94 MKP Szczecin 2284 3
15.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 AZS AWF Warszawa 2277 3
16.  CEJKA Jan 01 Sport Club Pardubice 2266 3
17.  LUDWICZAK Piotr 96 AZS AWF Katowice 2220 3
18.  CHRZANOWSKI Damian 98 WKS Śląsk 2219 3
19.  SKÓRA Bartosz 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 2211 3
20.  PIELA Michał 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 2172 3
21.  CHMIELEWSKI Michał 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2154 3
22.  KAPAŁA Szymon 03 AZS AWF Warszawa 2152 3
23.  RADKIEWICZ Kajetan 05 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2139 3
24.  ZDYBEL Adam 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 2135 3
25.  DUDYS Dominik 02 AZS AWF Katowice 2133 3

GULIŃSKI Maciej 04 KU AZS Uniwersytetu Warszawskiego 2133 3
27.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 2130 3
28.  JAWORSKI Szymon 01 AZS AWF Katowice 2124 3
29.  KUCZAK Adam 00 AZS AWF Katowice 2119 3
30.  POPIEL Mikołaj 06 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 2116 3
31.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 2114 3
32.  MISIAK Szymon 05 UKS Shark Rudna 2107 3
33.  SIENKIEWICZ Aleksander 03 AZS AWF Katowice 2100 3
34.  BIEROŃSKI Michał 99 MKP Szczecin 2099 3
35.  PLAGA Dawid 05 TP Skalar Słupsk 2096 3
36.  PIETROŃ Przemysław 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 2095 3
37.  LARYŚ Jerzy 06 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2083 3
38.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 KS Warta Poznań 2076 3
39.  SOLAK Łukasz 99 KS AZS AGH Kraków 2068 3
40.  RÓŻYCKI Szymon 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 2061 3
41.  KRÓL Jan 02 KS AZS AGH Kraków 2057 3
42.  CERLICH Maksymilian 00 AZS AWF Katowice 2054 3
43.  ROMANOWSKI Kamil 97 AZS AWF Katowice 2043 3
44.  PRUSZYŃSKI Michał 04 TP Zielona Góra 2037 3
45.  FALARZ Mateusz 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2034 3
46.  TKACZ Wiktor 05 MKS Piaseczno 2033 3
47.  WARZOCHA Albert 01 KS Warta Poznań 2032 3
48.  MIENICKI Rafał 06 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 2031 3
49.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2022 3

ISKRA Szymon 04 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 2022 3
51.  JURASZEK Paweł 94 AZS AWF Katowice 2014 3

TOMASZEWSKI Aleks 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2014 3
PIĘTKA Hubert 04 MKP Szczecin 2014 3
DUDKOWIAK Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 2014 3
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55.  MINICHOWSKI Maksymilian 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 2012 3
56.  CZAPLA Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 2010 3

SZAL Mateusz 00 UKS MOS w Opolu 2010 3
58.  KOWALSKI Mateusz 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 2008 3
59.  MICHTA Bartosz 05 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2007 3

GNACZYŃSKI Michał 07 MKP Szczecin 2007 3
61.  MOC Albert 04 Sport Club Pardubice 2005 3
62.  STYŚ Aleksander 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 2003 3
63.  MAKSAJDA Kacper 06 TP Skalar Słupsk 1999 3
64.  CZESZEWSKI Krystian 01 MKP Szczecin 1997 3

ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1997 3
66.  ZAREMBA Adam 05 WKS Śląsk 1991 3
67.  LONG Bryar 97 MKS Juvenia Wrocław 1989 3
68.  BRYŁA Kamil 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1982 3
69.  OLEWNICZAK Maciej 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1980 3
70.  GRZEGORCZYK Wiktor 02 AZS AWF Warszawa 1977 3
71.  KOLAŃCZYK Kacper 02 MKP Szczecin 1975 3
72.  CIESIELSKI Artur 04 AZS UŁ PŁ Łódź 1974 3
73.  SEMERA Milan 05 KPS Ostrava 1971 3
74.  JANKOWSKI Przemysław 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1970 3
75.  LOTER Bartosz 05 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1961 3
76.  PASZKOWSKI Błażej 06 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1960 3
77.  CHUDY Michał 97 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 1959 3
78.  KRUCKI Kajetan 06 KS Posnania Poznań 1958 3
79.  LECHOWICZ Filip 97 UKS "Feniks" Dębica 1948 3
80.  BIELAWA Dominik 02 WKS Śląsk 1937 3
81.  BEBEROK Filip 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1927 3

ZIELIŃSKI Konrad 03 UKS 190 Łódź 1927 3
83.  BARCZYK Jan 03 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1925 3
84.  DRABCZYK Krystian 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1923 3
85.  MATULA Vojtěch 03 Ústecká akademie plaveckých sportů 1917 3
86.  MUSZYŃSKI Jakub 01 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1915 3
87.  ŚLESIK Oskar 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1909 3
88.  URBAŃSKI Filip 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1907 3

BELZYT Maksymilian 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1907 3
90.  JUNG Krzysztof 99 AZS AWF Katowice 1892 3
91.  WOŹNIAK Maciej 00 UKS 190 Łódź 1879 3
92.  SUCHAŃSKI Filip 05 UKS 51 Lublin 1876 3
93.  KUCA Przemysław 94 KS Warta Poznań 1873 3

SETLAK Marcel 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1873 3
95.  PIĘTKA Miłosz 07 MKP Szczecin 1865 3

DZIERKACZ Igor 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1865 3
97.  LIS Jan 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 1863 3
98.  MALIK Dawid 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1862 3
99.  POPOW Igor 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1860 3

STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk 1860 3
101.  LVUTIN Lev 07 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1852 3
102.  MINISZEWSKI Sebastian 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1843 3
103.  ŁANGOWSKI Maciej 02 KS Warta Poznań 1842 3
104.  CZOGAŁA Grzegorz 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1836 3
105.  JANKOWSKI Antoni 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1834 3
106.  WAŁCERZ Maksymilian 04 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1833 3

YEVDOKYMOV Dmytro 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1833 3
108.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1828 3
109.  CHUPKA Patryk 05 WKS Śląsk 1823 3
110.  LITOBORSKI Mikołaj 08 KS Warta Poznań 1820 3
111.  CHALUPNIK Jiri 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1815 3
112.  KALISZEWSKI Adrian 04 Ks "Marlin Mława" 1813 3
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KOBUS Tymoteusz 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1813 3
114.  MIKULA Vilem 06 Sport Club Pardubice 1801 3

CIECHOMSKI Rafał 06 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1801 3
URBANIAK Olivier 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1801 3

117.  ZINKOVSKYI Nestor 05 MKS Trójka Łódź 1797 3
118.  KNOPP Jarosław 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1795 3
119.  ADAMCZYK Jan 03 KS AZS AGH Kraków 1784 3
120.  JASIŃSKI Kacper 06 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1783 3

SROKA Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1783 3
122.  ĆWIEK Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1781 3
123.  GAJDA Jan 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1780 3
124.  SZPALER Jakub 05 TP Zielona Góra 1776 3
125.  DOKTÓR Mateusz 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1768 3
126.  SHYPIN Aliaksandr 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1761 3
127.  KOWALIŃSKI Adrian 06 WKS Śląsk 1758 3
128.  BIEŃKOWSKI Mateusz 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1753 3
129.  KUCHARCZYK Paweł 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1752 3
130.  ZGODA Szymon 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1751 3

ROMANOWSKI Dawid 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 1751 3
132.  SZAREK Jan 06 WKS Śląsk 1747 3
133.  HLUSHCHENKO Zakhar 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1744 3
134.  ŻACZEK Hubert 08 KS ,,Wisła'' Puławy 1743 3
135.  FILIPIAK Grzegorz 03 KS AZS AWF Wrocław 1742 3
136.  STANISŁAWSKI Bartosz 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1736 3

JACKIEWICZ Piotr 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1736 3
138.  BULIŃSKI Hektor 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1734 3
139.  PAWŁOWSKI Michał 05 UKS "V" Łomianki 1733 3

KUREK Bartosz 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1733 3
141.  REDZIŃSKI VEL RYDZYŃSKI Mateusz 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1729 3
142.  TEPLY Jan 03 Sport Club Pardubice 1727 3
143.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1725 3
144.  SKIERSKI Radosław 00 KS AZS AGH Kraków 1720 3

SELDER Krystian 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1720 3
WOŹNICKI Dominik 06 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1720 3

147.  DRAHORAD Pavel 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1716 3
148.  WIECZORKOWSKI Nikodem 04 MKP Szczecin 1715 3
149.  SOBIECHOWSKI Kajetan 06 TP Zielona Góra 1712 3
150.  KRUPA Jakub 07 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1705 3
151.  RYSTWEJ Maksymilian 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1702 3
152.  GROT Szymon 05 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1701 3
153.  PIÓRKOWSKI Adrian 08 MKP Szczecin 1700 3
154.  MICHNIEWICZ Marcel 06 WKS Śląsk 1699 3
155.  MAISTRUK Yehor 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1698 3
156.  BILSKI Bartosz 02 KS SWIM-ART Wrocław 1694 3

GĄSIOROWSKI Michał 03 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1694 3
158.  KONKEL Filip 06 TP Skalar Słupsk 1692 3
159.  WIŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 07 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1690 3
160.  WOLSKI Kuba 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 1687 3
161.  SZWEDZKI Jakub 00 MKS Trójka Łódź 1685 3
162.  OSÓBKA-MORAWSKI Eryk 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1682 3
163.  PACEWICZ Wiktor 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1681 3

ANTOSIK Kacper 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1681 3
TOPOLNICKI Maksymilian 06 UKS MOS w Opolu 1681 3

166.  JUCHNO Mikołaj 05 IKS Konstancin 1674 3
KUSEK Mateusz 07 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki1674 3
SZCZĘSNY Stanisław 05 UKS "V" Łomianki 1674 3

169.  HETMAN Mikołaj 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1670 3
170.  SIENKIEWICZ Ignacy 05 IKS Konstancin 1668 3
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GWIAZDOWSKI Krzysztof 08 MKS Piaseczno 1668 3
172.  NOVOTNY Adam 07 Sport Club Pardubice 1667 3
173.  SZAFRAŃSKI Kamil 07 KS Warta Poznań 1666 3
174.  WENTLAND Miłosz 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1660 3
175.  PONIEWAŻ Oliwier 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1659 3
176.  LIPIEC Maciej 06 WKS Śląsk 1658 3
177.  WASILEWSKI Kacper 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1656 3

PASTERNAK Tomasz 05 UKS MOS w Opolu 1656 3
179.  DOBRYJANOWICZ Michał 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1655 3
180.  NOWAK Aleksander 06 MKP Szczecin 1654 3
181.  GRZYWIŃSKI Jakub 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1650 3
182.  HAVLENA Maxim 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1649 3
183.  PARADOWSKI Michał 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1646 3
184.  PORWIK Kacper 06 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1644 3
185.  KRUK Franciszek 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1642 3

GORZEŃ Norbert 06 Uks Cityzen 1642 3
187.  ZDANOWSKI Filip 02 AZS AWF Warszawa 1638 3

MYŚLIWIEC Bartosz 04 MKP Szczecin 1638 3
GORAJ Bartłomiej 07 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1638 3

190.  KRÓL Aleksander 06 MKP Szczecin 1637 3
191.  MAKOWSKI Dominik 03 KS Warta Poznań 1636 3
192.  OKOŃ Maksymilian 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1633 3
193.  LEŚNIEWSKI Patryk 03 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 1627 3
194.  KOZŁOWSKI Julian 07 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1626 3
195.  VORONTSOV Maksym 05 TP Zielona Góra 1625 3
196.  WITT Piotr 91 KS Warta Poznań 1621 3
197.  MAZUR Adam 07 Grupa 5Styl 1619 3
198.  SZCZEPANIAK Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 1615 3
199.  KRASOWSKI Szymon 06 KS Posnania Poznań 1614 3
200.  JOACHIMOWICZ Patryk 08 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1612 3

ALEKSANDER Jakub 02 MKP Szczecin 1612 3
LUCOW Jan 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1612 3

203.  DWORAKOWSKI Błażej 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1611 3
204.  MIKOŁAJCZYK Adrian 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1610 3

WÓJCIAK Oliwier 07 UKS "V" Łomianki 1610 3
206.  PIEŃKOWSKI Bartłomiej 05 MKP Szczecin 1608 3
207.  WIERCIŃSKI Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 1607 3
208.  LICKUN Tycjan 05 MKP Szczecin 1604 3

ŁUBIŃSKI Szymon 08 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1604 3
210.  WASILEWSKI Mateusz 08 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1601 3

JANIAK Jakub 05 TP Zielona Góra 1601 3
212.  MAJEWSKI Kacper 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1599 3
213.  DUBINIAK Kacper 06 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1597 3
214.  KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1592 3
215.  ŁAZAROWICZ Janusz 07 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1591 3

RADZIKOWSKI Szymon 08 WKS Śląsk 1591 3
217.  PIĄTEK Olivier 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1590 3
218.  OŁOWNIA Ignacy 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1589 3
219.  LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1588 3
220.  WIERASZKA Bartosz 07 TP Zielona Góra 1587 3
221.  MĘDREK Krzysztof 06 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1585 3
222.  KRIUKOW Aleksander 06 IKS Konstancin 1584 3

DUBIEL Wiktor 06 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1584 3
224.  RYSAVKA Jachym 07 Sport Club Pardubice 1581 3
225.  MENTEL Igor 08 KS Delfin Gdynia 1580 3
226.  ŚMIGLAK Maksymilian 07 KU AZS UAM Poznań 1579 3
227.  HASPERT Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1577 3

SPIREWSKI Mikołaj 07 UKS Siódemka Gdynia 1577 3
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229.  CHABOWSKI Nathaniel 06 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1567 3
230.  UJEC Maksymilian 04 KS SWIM-ART Wrocław 1564 3
231.  URBAŃSKI Maciej 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1562 3
232.  GRĄDZIK Błażej 04 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1557 3
233.  KOWOLIK Alex 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1556 3
234.  SZEWCZYK Roch 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1555 3
235.  PRONIN Patryk 07 MKP Szczecin 1553 3
236.  ŁUSZCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1549 3
237.  CUR Kacper 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1548 3
238.  PRZEŹDZIAK Stanisław 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1545 3

PUPKA Filip 04 Uks Cityzen 1545 3
240.  PERA Jan 07 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1544 3

LEŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1544 3
242.  KACZMAREK Michał 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1539 3
243.  DOMAŃSKI Franciszek 06 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1535 3
244.  KASPRZAK Krzysztof 05 MKS Piaseczno 1534 3
245.  TARCZYŃSKI Bartosz 07 UKS 190 Łódź 1532 3
246.  WIŚNIEWSKI Jakub 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1522 3
247.  BIELIENKOV Nikita 08 KS Warta Poznań 1512 3

OKTABOWICZ Piotr 06 UKS Olimpic Warka 1512 3
249.  JAŃCZAK Michał 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 1501 3
250.  GÓRSKI Antoni 08 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1497 3
251.  ZAPERT Korneliusz 00 KS AZS AWF Wrocław 1494 3
252.  HUBIŃSKI Olivier 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1492 3
253.  WASZTYL Kacper 08 UKS MOS w Opolu 1491 3
254.  WŁOCZEWSKI Karol 06 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1489 3
255.  GARSTKA Aleksander 07 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1486 3
256.  CIBA Mateusz 08 MKP Szczecin 1478 3
257.  MRUGAŁA Michał 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1469 3
258.  FILIPIAK Mateusz 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1464 3
259.  ROSADA Szymon 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1462 3
260.  ŚNIEGUŁA Wojciech 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1455 3
261.  TREDER Konrad 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1452 3
262.  ROZMIAREK Mateusz 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1451 3
263.  FEDASZ Alan 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1448 3

SOSNOWSKI Oliwier 05 UKS MOS w Opolu 1448 3
265.  BURZYŃSKI Oskar 06 MKP Szczecin 1447 3
266.  STARZYŃSKI Filip 06 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 1444 3
267.  KUŁTON Jakub 07 KS Warta Poznań 1432 3
268.  RODZIEWICZ Bartosz 07 MKP Szczecin 1429 3
269.  SKULSKI Ryszard 08 UKS Olimpic Warka 1424 3
270.  WENERSKI Eryk 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1423 3

NIECKARZ Paweł 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1423 3
272.  BIELEWICZ Jan 05 KS Warta Poznań 1414 3
273.  PORĘBA Krzysztof 07 WKS Śląsk 1407 3
274.  RUTKIEWICZ Łukasz 08 KS Warta Poznań 1403 3
275.  WAWRZYNIAK Filip 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1397 3
276.  TROSZCZYŃSKI Szymon 07 Uks Cityzen 1390 3
277.  STAROŃ Filip 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1387 3
278.  WIELGOSZ Borys 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1381 3
279.  JANIEC Mateusz 08 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1379 3
280.  PAWLAK Dawid 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1362 3
281.  TRUDNOS Ignacy 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1360 3
282.  NOWAKOWSKI Maksymilian 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1351 3

ŻYWICKI Wiktor 08 UKS ,,Ósemka'' Toruń 1351 3
284.  SYLWESTROWICZ Wiktor 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1350 3
285.  KRAS Mateusz 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1348 3
286.  NOWAKOWSKI Kuba 08 Uks Cityzen 1341 3
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287.  KALISZEWSKI Patryk 08 Ks "Marlin Mława" 1337 3
288.  NOWAK Krzysztof 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1330 3
289.  ZAWIEJA Stanisław 05 KS Warta Poznań 1329 3
290.  KOLUCH Franciszek 07 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków 1324 3
291.  SAWIŃSKI Michał 07 ORKA Szamotuły 1322 3
292.  KOWALCZYK Sebastian 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1318 3
293.  PIETRZYK Antoni 08 KU AZS UAM Poznań 1317 3
294.  MIELCZAREK Maciej 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1310 3
295.  JEDLIŃSKI Mateusz 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1297 3
296.  MATOFIJ Mikołaj 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia 1293 3
297.  PAWLAK Michał 08 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 1290 3
298.  OLĘDZKI Daniel 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1289 3
299.  CYGAŃSKI Krzysztof 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1287 3
300.  SEŃ Jakub 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1280 3
301.  KRUPA Borys 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1275 3
302.  STAWIARSKI Oskar 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1262 3
303.  KONIECZNY Witold 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1258 3
304.  MACKIEWICZ Piotr 08 UKS "V" Łomianki 1242 3
305.  FEDERKIEWICZ Hubert 08 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1228 3

OLSZEWSKI Jakub 08 MKP Szczecin 1228 3
307.  LITWIŃSKI Igor 07 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1217 3
308.  NIEPYTALSKI Maciej 07 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1216 3
309.  BALCEROWICZ Ryszard 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1204 3
310.  KUBICA Wiktor 08 UKS "V" Łomianki 1197 3
311.  ŻABIŃSKI Igor 07 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1191 3
312.  JARECKI Bartosz 08 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1162 3
313.  LESZCZYŃSKI Filip 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1156 3
314.  WIADERNY Maksym 06 MKS Trójka Łódź 1143 3
315.  LIBERSKI Mikołaj 07 KS Warta Poznań 1133 3
316.  PASZEK Adam 08 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 1125 3
317.  LECYK Jakub 08 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1083 3
318.  MAŁOLEPSZY Krzysztof 08 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 1070 3
319.  ROZBICKI Kacper 08 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1058 3
320.  PIOTROWSKI Jakub 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1031 3
321.  KAMIŃSKI Maciej 08 MKP Szczecin 1024 3
322.  STOPCZYŃSKI Kornel 08 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1018 3
323.  ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 04 ORKA Szamotuły 1013 3
324.  WERTE Ludwik 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 1012 3
325.  NIEMCZURA Wiktor 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 935 3
326.  ŁATKA Aleksander 08 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 877 3
327.  KUNKEL Mikołaj 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 670 3
328.  KRUPIŃSKI Paweł 87 WOPR Województwa Lubuskiego 483 3

Chłopców, 17 - 18 lat

1.  CHMIELEWSKI Krzysztof 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2605 3
2.  MASIUK Ksawery 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2352 3
3.  GRACIK Daniel 04 Sport Club Pardubice 2311 3
4.  KOSIŃSKI Filip 04 AZS AWF Warszawa 2277 3
5.  PIELA Michał 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 2172 3
6.  CHMIELEWSKI Michał 04 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2154 3
7.  RADKIEWICZ Kajetan 05 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2139 3
8.  ZDYBEL Adam 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 2135 3
9.  GULIŃSKI Maciej 04 KU AZS Uniwersytetu Warszawskiego 2133 3

10.  WALTER Jakub 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 2130 3
11.  KONARSKI Maciej 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 2114 3
12.  MISIAK Szymon 05 UKS Shark Rudna 2107 3
13.  PLAGA Dawid 05 TP Skalar Słupsk 2096 3
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14.  WARZOCHA Gustaw 04 KS Warta Poznań 2076 3
15.  RÓŻYCKI Szymon 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 2061 3
16.  PRUSZYŃSKI Michał 04 TP Zielona Góra 2037 3
17.  FALARZ Mateusz 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2034 3
18.  TKACZ Wiktor 05 MKS Piaseczno 2033 3
19.  STACHURSKI Jerzy 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 2022 3

ISKRA Szymon 04 UKS Piątka Konstantynów Łódzki 2022 3
21.  TOMASZEWSKI Aleks 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2014 3

PIĘTKA Hubert 04 MKP Szczecin 2014 3
DUDKOWIAK Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 2014 3

24.  MINICHOWSKI Maksymilian 04 UKS "V" Łomianki 2012 3
25.  CZAPLA Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 2010 3
26.  KOWALSKI Mateusz 05 KS Delfin Gdynia 2008 3
27.  MICHTA Bartosz 05 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 2007 3
28.  MOC Albert 04 Sport Club Pardubice 2005 3
29.  ŁUPIŃSKI Mateusz 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1997 3
30.  ZAREMBA Adam 05 WKS Śląsk 1991 3
31.  OLEWNICZAK Maciej 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1980 3
32.  CIESIELSKI Artur 04 AZS UŁ PŁ Łódź 1974 3
33.  SEMERA Milan 05 KPS Ostrava 1971 3
34.  JANKOWSKI Przemysław 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1970 3
35.  LOTER Bartosz 05 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1961 3
36.  DRABCZYK Krystian 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1923 3
37.  URBAŃSKI Filip 04 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1907 3

BELZYT Maksymilian 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1907 3
39.  SUCHAŃSKI Filip 05 UKS 51 Lublin 1876 3
40.  SETLAK Marcel 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1873 3
41.  DZIERKACZ Igor 05 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1865 3
42.  LIS Jan 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 1863 3
43.  STASZAK Wiktor 04 WKS Śląsk 1860 3
44.  MINISZEWSKI Sebastian 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1843 3
45.  JANKOWSKI Antoni 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1834 3
46.  WAŁCERZ Maksymilian 04 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1833 3
47.  GOŁACKI Sergiusz 04 UKS 190 Łódź 1828 3
48.  CHUPKA Patryk 05 WKS Śląsk 1823 3
49.  CHALUPNIK Jiri 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1815 3
50.  KALISZEWSKI Adrian 04 Ks "Marlin Mława" 1813 3

KOBUS Tymoteusz 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1813 3
52.  ZINKOVSKYI Nestor 05 MKS Trójka Łódź 1797 3
53.  KNOPP Jarosław 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1795 3
54.  SROKA Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1783 3
55.  ĆWIEK Błażej 05 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1781 3
56.  SZPALER Jakub 05 TP Zielona Góra 1776 3
57.  DOKTÓR Mateusz 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1768 3
58.  KUCHARCZYK Paweł 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1752 3
59.  STANISŁAWSKI Bartosz 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1736 3
60.  BULIŃSKI Hektor 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1734 3
61.  PAWŁOWSKI Michał 05 UKS "V" Łomianki 1733 3
62.  JĘDRZEJKIEWICZ Ignacy 04 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1725 3
63.  DRAHORAD Pavel 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1716 3
64.  WIECZORKOWSKI Nikodem 04 MKP Szczecin 1715 3
65.  GROT Szymon 05 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1701 3
66.  WOLSKI Kuba 04 KS KSZO Ostrowiec Św. 1687 3
67.  JUCHNO Mikołaj 05 IKS Konstancin 1674 3

SZCZĘSNY Stanisław 05 UKS "V" Łomianki 1674 3
69.  SIENKIEWICZ Ignacy 05 IKS Konstancin 1668 3
70.  PASTERNAK Tomasz 05 UKS MOS w Opolu 1656 3
71.  HAVLENA Maxim 04 Sport Club Pardubice 1649 3
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72.  MYŚLIWIEC Bartosz 04 MKP Szczecin 1638 3
73.  OKOŃ Maksymilian 05 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1633 3
74.  VORONTSOV Maksym 05 TP Zielona Góra 1625 3
75.  SZCZEPANIAK Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 1615 3
76.  PIEŃKOWSKI Bartłomiej 05 MKP Szczecin 1608 3
77.  WIERCIŃSKI Kacper 04 MKP Szczecin 1607 3
78.  LICKUN Tycjan 05 MKP Szczecin 1604 3
79.  JANIAK Jakub 05 TP Zielona Góra 1601 3
80.  KRYSIAK Kacper 04 MKS Trójka Łódź 1592 3
81.  PIĄTEK Olivier 04 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1590 3
82.  LITEWSKI Mikołaj 04 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1588 3
83.  HASPERT Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 1577 3
84.  UJEC Maksymilian 04 KS SWIM-ART Wrocław 1564 3
85.  GRĄDZIK Błażej 04 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1557 3
86.  KOWOLIK Alex 04 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1556 3
87.  SZEWCZYK Roch 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1555 3
88.  PUPKA Filip 04 Uks Cityzen 1545 3
89.  KASPRZAK Krzysztof 05 MKS Piaseczno 1534 3
90.  SOSNOWSKI Oliwier 05 UKS MOS w Opolu 1448 3
91.  WENERSKI Eryk 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1423 3
92.  BIELEWICZ Jan 05 KS Warta Poznań 1414 3
93.  NOWAKOWSKI Maksymilian 05 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1351 3
94.  ZAWIEJA Stanisław 05 KS Warta Poznań 1329 3
95.  MATOFIJ Mikołaj 05 UKS Siódemka Gdynia 1293 3
96.  SEŃ Jakub 05 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1280 3
97.  ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 04 ORKA Szamotuły 1013 3

Chłopców, 16 lat

1.  FILIPIAK Mikołaj 06 KS Barrakuda Gdańsk 2290 3
2.  POPIEL Mikołaj 06 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 2116 3
3.  LARYŚ Jerzy 06 IUKS ,,Muszelka'' Warszawa 2083 3
4.  MIENICKI Rafał 06 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 2031 3
5.  STYŚ Aleksander 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 2003 3
6.  MAKSAJDA Kacper 06 TP Skalar Słupsk 1999 3
7.  PASZKOWSKI Błażej 06 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1960 3
8.  KRUCKI Kajetan 06 KS Posnania Poznań 1958 3
9.  MALIK Dawid 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1862 3

10.  POPOW Igor 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1860 3
11.  YEVDOKYMOV Dmytro 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1833 3
12.  MIKULA Vilem 06 Sport Club Pardubice 1801 3

CIECHOMSKI Rafał 06 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1801 3
14.  JASIŃSKI Kacper 06 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1783 3
15.  KOWALIŃSKI Adrian 06 WKS Śląsk 1758 3
16.  SZAREK Jan 06 WKS Śląsk 1747 3
17.  HLUSHCHENKO Zakhar 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1744 3
18.  KUREK Bartosz 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1733 3
19.  WOŹNICKI Dominik 06 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1720 3
20.  SOBIECHOWSKI Kajetan 06 TP Zielona Góra 1712 3
21.  RYSTWEJ Maksymilian 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1702 3
22.  MICHNIEWICZ Marcel 06 WKS Śląsk 1699 3
23.  KONKEL Filip 06 TP Skalar Słupsk 1692 3
24.  PACEWICZ Wiktor 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1681 3

TOPOLNICKI Maksymilian 06 UKS MOS w Opolu 1681 3
26.  LIPIEC Maciej 06 WKS Śląsk 1658 3
27.  WASILEWSKI Kacper 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1656 3
28.  NOWAK Aleksander 06 MKP Szczecin 1654 3
29.  PARADOWSKI Michał 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1646 3
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30.  PORWIK Kacper 06 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1644 3
31.  GORZEŃ Norbert 06 Uks Cityzen 1642 3
32.  KRÓL Aleksander 06 MKP Szczecin 1637 3
33.  KRASOWSKI Szymon 06 KS Posnania Poznań 1614 3
34.  LUCOW Jan 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1612 3
35.  MAJEWSKI Kacper 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1599 3
36.  DUBINIAK Kacper 06 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1597 3
37.  MĘDREK Krzysztof 06 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1585 3
38.  KRIUKOW Aleksander 06 IKS Konstancin 1584 3

DUBIEL Wiktor 06 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1584 3
40.  CHABOWSKI Nathaniel 06 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1567 3
41.  URBAŃSKI Maciej 06 Mokotowski UKP Warszawianka- Wodny Park1562 3
42.  PRZEŹDZIAK Stanisław 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1545 3
43.  LEŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1544 3
44.  KACZMAREK Michał 06 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1539 3
45.  DOMAŃSKI Franciszek 06 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1535 3
46.  OKTABOWICZ Piotr 06 UKS Olimpic Warka 1512 3
47.  WŁOCZEWSKI Karol 06 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1489 3
48.  ŚNIEGUŁA Wojciech 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1455 3
49.  ROZMIAREK Mateusz 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1451 3
50.  BURZYŃSKI Oskar 06 MKP Szczecin 1447 3
51.  STARZYŃSKI Filip 06 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 1444 3
52.  NIECKARZ Paweł 06 UKS 190 Łódź 1423 3
53.  WAWRZYNIAK Filip 06 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1397 3
54.  JEDLIŃSKI Mateusz 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1297 3
55.  KRUPA Borys 06 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1275 3
56.  WIADERNY Maksym 06 MKS Trójka Łódź 1143 3

Chłopców, 15 lat

1.  PIETROŃ Przemysław 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 2095 3
2.  GNACZYŃSKI Michał 07 MKP Szczecin 2007 3
3.  ŚLESIK Oskar 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1909 3
4.  PIĘTKA Miłosz 07 MKP Szczecin 1865 3
5.  LVUTIN Lev 07 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1852 3
6.  CZOGAŁA Grzegorz 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1836 3
7.  URBANIAK Olivier 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1801 3
8.  GAJDA Jan 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1780 3
9.  SHYPIN Aliaksandr 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1761 3

10.  REDZIŃSKI VEL RYDZYŃSKI Mateusz 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1729 3
11.  SELDER Krystian 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1720 3
12.  KRUPA Jakub 07 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1705 3
13.  WIŚNIEWSKI Wiktor 07 UKP Unia Oświęcim 1690 3
14.  ANTOSIK Kacper 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1681 3
15.  KUSEK Mateusz 07 Międzyszkolny UKS ,,Olimpijczyk'' Suwałki1674 3
16.  HETMAN Mikołaj 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1670 3
17.  NOVOTNY Adam 07 Sport Club Pardubice 1667 3
18.  SZAFRAŃSKI Kamil 07 KS Warta Poznań 1666 3
19.  WENTLAND Miłosz 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1660 3
20.  PONIEWAŻ Oliwier 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1659 3
21.  GRZYWIŃSKI Jakub 07 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1650 3
22.  KRUK Franciszek 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1642 3
23.  GORAJ Bartłomiej 07 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1638 3
24.  KOZŁOWSKI Julian 07 MKS ,,Astoria'' Bydgoszcz 1626 3
25.  MAZUR Adam 07 Grupa 5Styl 1619 3
26.  DWORAKOWSKI Błażej 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1611 3
27.  MIKOŁAJCZYK Adrian 07 MKS Trójka Łódź 1610 3

WÓJCIAK Oliwier 07 UKS "V" Łomianki 1610 3
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29.  ŁAZAROWICZ Janusz 07 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1591 3
30.  OŁOWNIA Ignacy 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1589 3
31.  WIERASZKA Bartosz 07 TP Zielona Góra 1587 3
32.  RYSAVKA Jachym 07 Sport Club Pardubice 1581 3
33.  ŚMIGLAK Maksymilian 07 KU AZS UAM Poznań 1579 3
34.  SPIREWSKI Mikołaj 07 UKS Siódemka Gdynia 1577 3
35.  PRONIN Patryk 07 MKP Szczecin 1553 3
36.  CUR Kacper 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1548 3
37.  PERA Jan 07 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1544 3
38.  TARCZYŃSKI Bartosz 07 UKS 190 Łódź 1532 3
39.  WIŚNIEWSKI Jakub 07 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1522 3
40.  HUBIŃSKI Olivier 07 KS Delfin Gdynia 1492 3
41.  GARSTKA Aleksander 07 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1486 3
42.  MRUGAŁA Michał 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1469 3
43.  FILIPIAK Mateusz 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1464 3
44.  KUŁTON Jakub 07 KS Warta Poznań 1432 3
45.  RODZIEWICZ Bartosz 07 MKP Szczecin 1429 3
46.  PORĘBA Krzysztof 07 WKS Śląsk 1407 3
47.  TROSZCZYŃSKI Szymon 07 Uks Cityzen 1390 3
48.  WIELGOSZ Borys 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1381 3
49.  SYLWESTROWICZ Wiktor 07 MUKS ''Piętnastka'' 1350 3
50.  KRAS Mateusz 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1348 3
51.  KOLUCH Franciszek 07 UKS Kapry-Armexim Pruszków 1324 3
52.  SAWIŃSKI Michał 07 ORKA Szamotuły 1322 3
53.  MIELCZAREK Maciej 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1310 3
54.  CYGAŃSKI Krzysztof 07 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1287 3
55.  STAWIARSKI Oskar 07 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1262 3
56.  LITWIŃSKI Igor 07 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1217 3
57.  NIEPYTALSKI Maciej 07 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1216 3
58.  ŻABIŃSKI Igor 07 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1191 3
59.  LIBERSKI Mikołaj 07 KS Warta Poznań 1133 3

Chłopców, 14 lat

1.  LITOBORSKI Mikołaj 08 KS Warta Poznań 1820 3
2.  BIEŃKOWSKI Mateusz 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1753 3
3.  ZGODA Szymon 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1751 3
4.  ŻACZEK Hubert 08 KS ,,Wisła'' Puławy 1743 3
5.  JACKIEWICZ Piotr 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1736 3
6.  PIÓRKOWSKI Adrian 08 MKP Szczecin 1700 3
7.  MAISTRUK Yehor 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1698 3
8.  OSÓBKA-MORAWSKI Eryk 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1682 3
9.  GWIAZDOWSKI Krzysztof 08 MKS Piaseczno 1668 3

10.  DOBRYJANOWICZ Michał 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1655 3
11.  JOACHIMOWICZ Patryk 08 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1612 3
12.  ŁUBIŃSKI Szymon 08 UKS ,,GIM 92 Ursynów'' 1604 3
13.  WASILEWSKI Mateusz 08 KU AZS UMCS Lublin 1601 3
14.  RADZIKOWSKI Szymon 08 WKS Śląsk 1591 3
15.  MENTEL Igor 08 KS Delfin Gdynia 1580 3
16.  ŁUSZCZYŃSKI Krzysztof 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1549 3
17.  BIELIENKOV Nikita 08 KS Warta Poznań 1512 3
18.  JAŃCZAK Michał 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 1501 3
19.  GÓRSKI Antoni 08 MUKP Korona-Swim Kielce 1497 3
20.  WASZTYL Kacper 08 UKS MOS w Opolu 1491 3
21.  CIBA Mateusz 08 MKP Szczecin 1478 3
22.  ROSADA Szymon 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1462 3
23.  TREDER Konrad 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1452 3
24.  FEDASZ Alan 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1448 3
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25.  SKULSKI Ryszard 08 UKS Olimpic Warka 1424 3
26.  RUTKIEWICZ Łukasz 08 KS Warta Poznań 1403 3
27.  STAROŃ Filip 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1387 3
28.  JANIEC Mateusz 08 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1379 3
29.  PAWLAK Dawid 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1362 3
30.  TRUDNOS Ignacy 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1360 3
31.  ŻYWICKI Wiktor 08 UKS ,,Ósemka'' Toruń 1351 3
32.  NOWAKOWSKI Kuba 08 Uks Cityzen 1341 3
33.  KALISZEWSKI Patryk 08 Ks "Marlin Mława" 1337 3
34.  NOWAK Krzysztof 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1330 3
35.  KOWALCZYK Sebastian 08 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 1318 3
36.  PIETRZYK Antoni 08 KU AZS UAM Poznań 1317 3
37.  PAWLAK Michał 08 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 1290 3
38.  OLĘDZKI Daniel 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 1289 3
39.  KONIECZNY Witold 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1258 3
40.  MACKIEWICZ Piotr 08 UKS "V" Łomianki 1242 3
41.  FEDERKIEWICZ Hubert 08 MKP ,,SŁOWIANKA'' Gorzów Wlkp. 1228 3

OLSZEWSKI Jakub 08 MKP Szczecin 1228 3
43.  BALCEROWICZ Ryszard 08 UKS Żabianka Gdańsk 1204 3
44.  KUBICA Wiktor 08 UKS "V" Łomianki 1197 3
45.  JARECKI Bartosz 08 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1162 3
46.  LESZCZYŃSKI Filip 08 UKS 190 Łódź 1156 3
47.  PASZEK Adam 08 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 1125 3
48.  LECYK Jakub 08 MKP Astromal-Leszno 1083 3
49.  MAŁOLEPSZY Krzysztof 08 TP Olimpijczyk Aleksandrów Łódzki 1070 3
50.  ROZBICKI Kacper 08 UKS 48 Warszawa Śródmieście 1058 3
51.  PIOTROWSKI Jakub 08 UKS Tri-Team Rumia 1031 3
52.  KAMIŃSKI Maciej 08 MKP Szczecin 1024 3
53.  STOPCZYŃSKI Kornel 08 MPKS Orka Ciechanów 1018 3
54.  WERTE Ludwik 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 1012 3
55.  NIEMCZURA Wiktor 08 UKP ,,Polonia Warszawa'' 935 3
56.  ŁATKA Aleksander 08 KP Aquapark Wągrowiec 877 3
57.  KUNKEL Mikołaj 08 Dwójka Morena Gdańsk 670 3


